described in "The Exchange Offer -- Terms of the Exchange Offer." The old notes
surrendered in exchange of the exchange notes will be retired and canceled and
cannot be reissued. The proceeds from the offering of the old notes have been
used (1) to repay the $300 million in principal amount outstanding under our
senior subordinated credit facility and accrued interest thereon, (2) to
partially repay and permanently reduce the term loan B and the term loan C under
our senior credit facilities by a total of $50 million, (3) to repay revolving
loans under our senior credit facilities (which may be reborrowed) and (4) for
working capital purposes. See "Prospectus Summary -- The Transactions" and
"Description of Existing Indebtedness" for additional information.

   32
   38

   CAPITALIZATION

Edgar Filing: AMERISTAR CASINOS INC - Form S-4/A

40

   The following table sets forth our unaudited historical consolidated
capitalization as of December 31, 2000, our pro forma capitalization at such
date after giving effect to the Disposition and our pro forma capitalization as
adjusted for the offering of the old notes (and the application of the proceeds
therefrom), in each case as if such transactions occurred on December 31, 2000.

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2000
   ------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA FOR   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   THE DISPOSITION   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   ---------------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 36,245   $ 39,250   $ 33,500
   ========   ========   ========
Long-term debt (including current maturities):
   Senior credit facilities(1).....   475,000   411,647   337,771
   Senior subordinated credit facility.....   300,000   300,000   --
   10 3/4% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2009, net of
   original issue discount.....   --   --   374,976
   Capitalized leases and other.....   20,517   16,433   16,433
   --------   --------   --------
   Total long-term debt.....   795,517   728,080   729,180
Stockholders' equity.....   28,044   28,044   25,309
   --------   --------   --------
Total capitalization.....  $823,561   $756,124   $754,489
   ========   ========   ========

-------------------------
(1) After giving effect to the Disposition and the application of the proceeds
   from the offering of the old notes, we had $475 million in senior credit
   facilities. The $75 million revolving term facility and $25 million of the
   $75 million revolving credit facility are dedicated to finance the
   completion of the Ameristar St. Charles expansion. Accordingly,
   approximately $30.7 million would have been available under the revolving
   credit facility for general corporate purposes.

[…]

preparing the pro forma condensed balance sheet. The pro forma financial
statements may not be indicative of what actual results would have been, nor do
the pro forma financial statements purport to present our condensed financial
results for future periods.

   34
   40

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS
   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   FOR THE
   AMERISTAR   FOR THE   FOR THE   ISSUANCE OF   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   DISPOSITION   DISPOSITION   THE OLD NOTES   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   -----------   -----------   -------------   -----------

Current Assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents.....   $ 36,245   $ 70,576(a)
   (50,000)(a)
   (4,218)(a)
   (13,353)(a)   $ 39,250   $ 368,626(c)
   (374,376)(d)   $ 33,500
   Restricted cash.....   1,590   1,590   1,590
   Accounts receivable, net.....   9,731   9,731   9,731
   Income tax refund receivable.....   125   125   125
   Inventories.....   4,501   4,501   4,501
   Prepaid expenses.....   5,350   5,350   5,350
   Deferred income taxes.....   2,502   2,502   2,502
   Assets held for sale.....   73,195   (73,195)(b)   --   --
   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   Total current assets.....   133,239   (70,190)   63,049   (5,750)   57,299
   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------
Property and equipment and leasehold improvements, net...   642,105   642,105   642,105
Deferred income taxes.....   --   --   --
Excess of purchase price over fair market value of net
  assets acquired.....   86,384   86,384   86,384
Deposits and other assets.....   29,193   29,193   7,950(f)
   (5,307)(e)   31,836
   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   $890,921   $(70,190)   $820,731   $  (3,107)   $817,624
   ========   ========   ========   =========   ========
Current Liabilities:
   Accounts payable.....   $ 13,124   $ 13,124   $ 13,124
   Construction contracts payable.....   4,493   4,493   4,493
   Accrued liabilities.....   41,374   41,374   41,374
   Current obligations under capitalized leases.....   2,002   2,002   2,002
   Current maturities of notes payable and long-term
   debt.....   8,956   8,956   8,956
   Liabilities related to assets held for sale.....   6,837   (6,837)(b)   --   --
   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   76,786   (6,837)   69,949   --   69,949

Edgar Filing: AMERISTAR CASINOS INC - Form S-4/A

42

Obligations under capitalized leases, net of current
  maturities.....   3,354   3,354   3,354
Notes payable and long-term debt, net of current
  maturities.....   777,121   (50,000)(a)
   (13,353)(a)   713,768   374,976(c)
   (373,876)(d)   714,868
Deferred income taxes.....   5,616   5,616   (1,472)(e)   4,144
Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders' Equity:
   Preferred stock, $.01 par value:
   Authorized -- 30,000,000 shares; Issued -- None
   Common stock, $.01 par value: Authorized --
   30,000,000 shares; Issued and
   outstanding -- 20,442,963.....   204   204   204
   Additional paid-in capital.....   43,265   43,265   43,265
   Retained earnings (accumulated deficit).....   (15,425)   (15,425)   (2,735)(e)   (18,160)
   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   28,044   --   28,044   (2,735)   25,309
   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   $890,921   $(70,190)   $820,731   $  (3,107)   $817,624
   ========   ========   ========   =========   ========

   35
   41

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

   The following adjustments have been made to the unaudited pro forma
condensed balance sheet as of December 31, 2000:

(a) Reflects the proceeds and uses of proceeds related to the Disposition, as
   follows (in thousands):

Sources:
   Purchase price for the Disposition.....  $71,833
   Less estimated net working capital adjustment (based on

[…]

Diluted shares
  outstanding.....   20,401
   ========

   37
   43

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA FOR   PRO FORMA
   FOR THE   PRO FORMA   ACQUISITIONS,   ADJUSTMENTS
   MISSOURI   ACQUISITIONS   ADJUSTMENTS   DISPOSITION   FOR THE

Edgar Filing: AMERISTAR CASINOS INC - Form S-4/A

46

   AMERISTAR   PROPERTIES   AND RELATED   FOR THE   AND RELATED   ISSUANCE OF THE   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   FINANCINGS   DISPOSITION   FINANCINGS   OLD NOTES   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ---------------   -----------

Revenues:
   Casino.....   $247,416   $ 278,554   $   (38,968)(g)   $ 487,002   $ 487,002
   Food and beverage.....   49,142   31,916   (13,987)(g)   67,071   67,071
   Rooms.....   17,257   5,992   (3,822)(g)   19,427   19,427
   Other.....   11,089   10,572   (1,435)(g)   20,226   20,226
   --------   ---------   -----------   -----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   324,904   327,034   --   (58,212)   593,726   --   593,726
   Less: Promotional
   allowances.....   24,618   12,386   (5,380)(g)   31,624   31,624
   --------   ---------   -----------   -----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   Net revenues.....   300,286   314,648   --   (52,832)   562,102   --   562,102
   --------   ---------   -----------   -----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
Operating Expenses:
   Casino.....   114,357   153,791   (23,122)(g)   245,026   245,026
   Food and beverage.....   33,207   21,238   (11,313)(g)   43,132   43,132
   Rooms.....   6,372   1,636   (1,654)(g)   6,354   6,354
   Other.....   10,203   3,885   (929)(g)   13,159   13,159
   Selling, general and
   administrative.....   86,142   63,980   (1,118)(a)   (15,387)(g)   133,617   133,617
   Depreciation and
   amortization.....   24,460   29,105   (883)(b)   (7,515)(g)
   5,160(c)   50,327   50,327
   Impairment loss on
   assets held for
   sale.....   --   125,732   --   125,732   125,732
   --------   ---------   -----------   -----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   Total operating
   expenses.....   274,741   399,367   3,159   (59,920)   617,347   --   617,347
   --------   ---------   -----------   -----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   Income (loss) from
   operations.....   25,545   (84,719)   (3,159)   7,088   (55,245)   --   (55,245)
Other Income (Expense):
   Interest income.....   300   --   300   300
   Interest expense.....   (24,449)   (47,474)   (80,684)(d)   513(g)
   21,421(e)   4,075(h)
   47,474(f)   (79,124)   (42,307)(i)
   43,800(j)   (77,631)
   Other.....   (851)   (117)   205(g)   (763)   (763)
   --------   ---------   -----------   -----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   (25,000)   (47,591)   (11,789)   4,793   (79,587)   1,493   (78,094)
   --------   ---------   -----------   -----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
Income (loss) before income
  tax provision (benefit)
  and extraordinary item...   545   (132,310)   (14,948)   11,881   (134,832)   1,493   (133,339)
   Income tax provision
   (benefit).....   340   3,101   (5,232)(k)   3,328(g)
   693(k)   2,230   523(k)   2,753
   --------   ---------   -----------   -----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
Income (loss) before
  extraordinary item.....   $   205   $(135,411)   $   (9,716)   $   7,860   $(137,062)   $   970   $(136,092)
   ========   =========   ===========   ===========   =========   ===========   =========
Earnings (loss) per share
  before extraordinary
  item:
   Basic.....   $   0.01   $   (6.73)   $   (6.68)
   ========   =========   =========
   Diluted.....   $   0.01   $   (6.73)   $   (6.68)
   ========   =========   =========